GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax
Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal

Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement

Tax Amnesty
TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Estimate

Percent Collected

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REVENUE COLLECTIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2021
MAY 2021
(IN THOUSANDS)

Estimated Actual To Date -
Estimated Estimated Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections Collections 11 Months 11 Months (Decrease)
FY 2021 May 2021 May 2021 July 20-May 21 July 20-May 21 Over Estimate

126,900 11,600 6,571 $ 115,400 $ 116,488 $ 1,088

1,421,800 120,500 149,836 1,269,000 1,361,493 92,493

2,155,650 141,400 268,950 1,952,850 2,097,514 144,664

23,000 2,210 2,218 20,000 22,681 2,681

0 0 0 0 0 0

7,550 840 863 6,390 6,775 385

155,400 12,700 12,435 142,000 154,798 12,798

0 0 0 0 0 0

700 63 70 650 720 70

0 0 1 0 12 12

12,300 1,100 1,230 11,000 14,362 3,362

7,600 260 366 7,370 7,842 472
131,300 200 525 131,000 117,357 (13,643)
24,200 1,400 1,364 22,800 22,473 (327)

144,500 2,000 9,453 123,500 256,628 133,128
11,000 350 355 8,800 8,378 (422)
2,000 30 0 1,850 730 (1,120)
14,664 1,200 730 13,200 8911 (4,289)

250,950 31,700 23,434 206,800 217,935 11,135

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

65,000 9,157 9,974 50,148 65,000 14,852

0 0 48 0 272 272
10,000 46 1,210 9,954 1,905 (8,049)
10,000 2,000 1,368 10,000 10,000 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

4,574,514 338,756 491,001 $ 4,102,712 $ 4492274 § 389,562

152,245 $ 389,562
145% 109%

Source: wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor
Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary

Prepared by the State Budget Office
June 1, 2021

To Date -
Percent
Collected

101%
107%
107%
113%
0%
106%
109%
0%
111%
0%
131%
106%
90%
99%
208%
95%
39%
68%
105%
0%
0%
130%
0%
19%
100%
0%



GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax

Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement
Tax Amnesty

TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COMPARISON OF REVENUES
MAY 2020 VS May 2021
(IN THOUSANDS)
Actual Actual To Date -
Actual Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections 11 Months 11 Months (Decrease)
May 2020 May 2021 July 19-May 20 July 20-May 21 Over Prior Period
7,853 $ 6,571 $ 122,655 $ 116,488 $ (6,167)
108,689 149,836 1,225,483 1,361,493 136,010
125,890 268,950 1,767,559 2,097,514 329,955
2,317 2,218 21,092 22,681 1,589
0 0 0 0 0
786 863 6,475 6,775 300
12,803 12,435 153,546 154,798 1,252
0 0 0 0 0
53 70 617 720 103
0 1 9 12 3
934 1,230 11,368 14,362 2,994
324 366 7,187 7,842 655
1,265 525 126,948 117,357 (9,591)
1,127 1,364 21,937 22,473 536
1,658 9,453 141,875 256,628 114,753
183 355 18,219 8,378 (9,841)
0 0 2,106 730 (1,376)
5,170 730 35,137 8,911 (26,226)
15,717 23,434 248,152 217,935 (30,217)
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
2,014 9,974 46,977 65,000 18,023
0 48 318 272 (46)
6,657 1,210 21,731 1,905 (19,826)
3,349 1,368 9,238 10,000 762
0 0 0 0 0
296,789 $ 491,001 $ 3,988,629 $ 4492274 $ 503,645
$ 194,212 $ 503,645
65% 13%

To Date -

% Increase
(Decrease)

Over Prior Period

-5%
11%
19%
8%
0%
5%
1%
0%
17%
33%
26%
9%
-8%
2%
81%
-54%
-65%
-715%
-12%
0%
0%
38%
-14%
-91%
8%
0%



	1

