STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REVENUE COLLECTIONS FISCAL YEAR 2021 MAY 2021 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

					-						
						Estimated		Actual		To Date -	
Estimated		Estimated		Actual		Collections		Collections		Increase	To Date -
Collections		Collections		Collections		11 Months		11 Months		(Decrease)	Percent
FY 2021		May 2021		May 2021	Jı	uly 20-May 21	J	July 20-May 21		Over Estimate	Collected
		5		2		5 - 5		5 . 5			
\$ 126,900	\$	11,600	\$	6,571	\$	115,400	\$	116,488	\$	1,088	101%
1,421,800		120,500		149,836		1,269,000		1,361,493		92,493	107%
2,155,650		141,400		268,950		1,952,850		2,097,514		144,664	107%
23,000		2,210		2,218		20,000		22,681		2,681	113%
0		0		0		0		0		0	0%
7,550		840		863		6,390		6,775		385	106%
155,400		12,700		12,435		142,000		154,798		12,798	109%
0		0		0		0		0		0	0%
700		63		70		650		720		70	111%
0		0		1		0		12		12	0%
12,300		1,100		1,230		11,000		14,362		3,362	131%
7,600		260		366		7,370		7,842		472	106%
131,300		200		525		131,000		117,357		(13,643)	90%
24,200		1,400		1,364		22,800		22,473		(327)	99%
144,500		2,000		9,453		123,500		256,628		133,128	208%
11,000		350		355		8,800		8,378		(422)	95%
2,000		30		0		1,850		730		(1,120)	39%
14,664		1,200		730		13,200		8,911		(4,289)	68%
250,950		31,700		23,434		206,800		217,935		11,135	105%
0		0		0		0		0		0	0%
0		0		0		0		0		0	0%
65,000		9,157		9,974		50,148		65,000		14,852	130%
0		0		48		0		272		272	0%
10,000		46		1,210		9,954		1,905		(8,049)	19%
10,000		2,000		1,368		10,000		10,000		0	100%
0		0		0		0		0		0	0%
\$ 4,574,514	\$	338,756	\$	491,001	\$	4,102,712	\$	4,492,274	\$	389,562	
			\$	152,245			\$	389,562			
				145%				109%			
\$	$\begin{array}{c} \text{Collections} \\ \text{FY 2021} \\ \$ & 126,900 \\ 1,421,800 \\ 2,155,650 \\ 23,000 \\ 0 \\ 7,550 \\ 155,400 \\ 0 \\ 7,550 \\ 155,400 \\ 0 \\ 12,300 \\ 7,600 \\ 131,300 \\ 24,200 \\ 144,500 \\ 11,000 \\ 2,000 \\ 14,664 \\ 250,950 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 65,000 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 10,000 \\ 10,000 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ $	$\begin{array}{c} \text{Collections} \\ \text{FY 2021} \\ \$ & 126,900 \\ \$,421,800 \\ 2,155,650 \\ 23,000 \\ 0 \\ 7,550 \\ 155,400 \\ 0 \\ 7,550 \\ 155,400 \\ 0 \\ 7,600 \\ 12,300 \\ 7,600 \\ 131,300 \\ 24,200 \\ 144,500 \\ 11,000 \\ 2,000 \\ 144,500 \\ 11,000 \\ 2,000 \\ 14,664 \\ 250,950 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 65,000 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 10,000 \\ 10,000 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ $	$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	$ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	$ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	$ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $

Source: wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary Prepared by the State Budget Office June 1, 2021

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COMPARISON OF REVENUES MAY 2020 VS May 2021 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

GENERAL REVENUE FUND											
						Actual		Actual		To Date -	To Date -
		Actual		Actual		Collections		Collections		Increase	% Increase
		Collections		Collections		11 Months		11 Months		(Decrease)	(Decrease)
SOURCE		May 2020		May 2021		July 19-May 20	I	uly 20-May 21	Ove	r Prior Period	Over Prior Period
SOURCE		May 2020		Widy 2021		July 19-101ay 20	J	uly 20-101ay 21	Ove		
Business and Occupation Tax	\$	7,853	\$	6,571	\$	122,655	\$	116,488	\$	(6,167)	-5%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	+	108,689	*	149,836	Ť	1,225,483	*	1,361,493	*	136,010	11%
Personal Income Tax		125,890		268,950		1,767,559		2,097,514		329,955	19%
Liquor Profit Transfers		2,317		2,218		21,092		22,681		1,589	8%
Racing Fees		0		0		0		0		0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses		786		863		6,475		6,775		300	5%
Tobacco Products Tax		12,803		12,435		153,546		154,798		1,252	1%
Estate Tax		0		0		0		0		0	0%
Business Franchise Fees		53		70		617		720		103	17%
Charter Tax		0		1		9		12		3	33%
Property Transfer Tax		934		1,230		11,368		14,362		2,994	26%
Property Tax		324		366		7,187		7,842		655	9%
Insurance Tax		1,265		525		126,948		117,357		(9,591)	-8%
Departmental Collections		1,127		1,364		21,937		22,473		536	2%
Corporation Net Income Tax		1,658		9,453		141,875		256,628		114,753	81%
Miscellaneous Receipts		183		355		18,219		8,378		(9,841)	-54%
Miscellaneous Transfers		0		0		2,106		730		(1,376)	-65%
Interest Income		5,170		730		35,137		8,911		(26,226)	-75%
Severance Tax		15,717		23,434		248,152		217,935		(30,217)	-12%
Telecommunications Tax		0		0		0		0		0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer		0		0		0		0		0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers		2,014		9,974		46,977		65,000		18,023	38%
Video Lottery Transfers		0		48		318		272		(46)	-14%
Liquor License Renewal		6,657		1,210		21,731		1,905		(19,826)	-91%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement		3,349		1,368		9,238		10,000		762	8%
Tax Amnesty		0		0		0		0		0	0%
TOTAL	\$	296,789	\$	491,001	\$	3,988,629	\$	4,492,274	\$	503,645	
Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period			\$	194,212			\$	503,645			
% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period				65%				13%			